

CITY OF SMYRNA
BID TABULATION FOR HISTORIC REED HOUSE EVENT CENTER SITE IMPROVEMENTS
RFP 17-029 JUNE 02, 2017 10:00 A.M.

				Tucker Grading & Hauling		PE Structures & Associates		Construction 57 Incorporated		JC McDaniel		JHC Corporation	
Item Number	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE
1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	19,250.00	19,250.00	80,131.28	80,131.28	100,000.00	100,000.00	64,575.00	64,575.00	331,000.00	331,000.00
2	GR AGGR BASE CRS, 8 INCH, INCL MATL	800	SY	37.65	30,120.00	18.85	15,080.00	45.00	36,000.00	13.00	10,400.00	12.00	9,600.00
3	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	125	TN	136.80	17,100.00	98.00	12,250.00	140.00	17,500.00	325.00	40,625.00	120.00	15,000.00
4	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 19MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	135	TN	133.75	18,056.25	135.04	18,230.40	140.00	18,900.00	215.00	29,025.00	120.00	16,200.00
5	BITUM TACK COAT	40	GL	6.35	254.00	39.00	1,560.00	10.00	400.00	15.00	600.00	10.00	400.00
6	DRIVEWAY CONCRETE, 6 INCH TK	85	SY	47.50	4,037.50	79.77	6,780.45	55.00	4,675.00	95.00	8,075.00	55.00	4,675.00
7	CONCRETE HEADER CURB, 6 INCH, TP 2	900	LF	12.35	11,115.00	16.03	14,427.00	18.00	16,200.00	17.00	15,300.00	16.00	14,400.00
8	MINI SLATE CHIP PARKING LOT	16,000	SF	2.15	34,400.00	1.41	22,560.00	2.00	32,000.00	3.50	56,000.00	3.00	48,000.00
9	CONC SIDEWALK, 4 INCH	450	SY	38.65	17,392.50	40.88	18,396.00	35.00	15,750.00	65.00	29,250.00	36.00	16,200.00
10	CONC PRECAST WHEELSTOP	50	EA	87.65	4,382.50	82.00	4,100.00	140.00	7,000.00	200.00	10,000.00	110.00	5,500.00
11	PAVEMENT MARKING, HANDICAP SYMBOL	3	EA	385.00	1,155.00	76.67	230.01	100.00	300.00	150.00	450.00	200.00	600.00
12	PAVEMENT MARKING, ARROW, TP 2	1	EA	125.00	125.00	205.00	205.00	100.00	100.00	250.00	250.00	175.00	175.00
13	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 INCH, WHITE	40	LF	0.95	38.00	5.54	221.60	1.50	60.00	6.00	240.00	1.00	40.00
14	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 INCH, YELLOW	40	LF	0.95	38.00	5.54	221.60	1.50	60.00	7.00	280.00	1.00	40.00
15	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 INCH, RED	650	LF	0.95	617.50	0.85	552.50	1.50	975.00	3.00	1,950.00	1.00	650.00
16	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 24 INCH, WHITE	12	LF	5.75	69.00	17.21	206.52	2.00	24.00	20.00	240.00	3.00	36.00
17	TRAFFIC STRIPE, HATCH, WHITE	24	SY	3.15	75.60	12.09	290.16	2.00	48.00	20.00	480.00	3.00	72.00
18	ROUGH SAWN OPAQUE PRIVACY FENCE	625	LF	18.65	11,656.25	55.00	34,375.00	60.00	37,500.00	23.00	14,375.00	20.00	12,500.00
19	TRASH RECEPTICAL SCREENING, GATED ENCLOSURE	50	LF	28.75	1,437.50	95.50	4,775.00	100.00	5,000.00	50.00	2,500.00	30.00	1,500.00
20	"STOP" SIGN (R1-1), 24 INCH	1	EA	285.00	285.00	500.00	500.00	600.00	600.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	300.00	300.00
21	"DO NOT ENTER" SIGN (R5-1), 30 INCH	1	EA	285.00	285.00	270.00	270.00	300.00	300.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	270.00	270.00
22	"ONE-WAY" SIGN (R6-2), 18X24 INCH	1	EA	285.00	285.00	310.00	310.00	300.00	300.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	270.00	270.00
23	"NO PARKING FIRE LANE", TWO SIGNS PER POST, 12X18 INCH	15	EA	345.00	5,175.00	280.00	4,200.00	230.00	3,450.00	750.00	11,250.00	270.00	4,050.00
24	"EXIT LEFT" SIGN, 12X18 INCH	1	EA	285.00	285.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	750.00	750.00	300.00	300.00
25	6" PERFORATED PVC, INCL. STONE	400	LF	28.95	11,580.00	35.34	14,136.00	20.00	8,000.00	16.00	6,400.00	25.00	10,000.00
26	6" CLEANOUT	3	EA	205.00	615.00	3,267.37	9,802.11	500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	500.00	1,500.00
27	BACKFLOW PREVENTION ASSEMBLY	1	EA	340.00	340.00	5,715.93	5,715.93	7,500.00	7,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
28	CONSTRUCTION EXIT	1	EA	1,875.00	1,875.00	4,192.50	4,192.50	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
29	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, Sd1-NS	1,500	LF	2.05	3,075.00	3.75	5,625.00	3.75	5,625.00	5.00	7,500.00	4.00	6,000.00
30	1" COPPER WATERLINE INCL. FITTINGS	180	LF	83.65	15,057.00	24.86	4,474.80	25.00	4,500.00	20.00	3,600.00	22.00	3,960.00
31	¾" COPPER WATERLINE, VALVE, HOSEBIBB, INCL. FITTINGS	85	LF	76.50	6,502.50	43.52	3,699.20	25.00	2,125.00	15.00	1,275.00	25.00	2,125.00
32	4" PVC CONDUIT INCL. 12' BORING UNDER EX. DRIVE	90	LF	10.70	963.00	93.29	8,396.10	30.00	2,700.00	70.00	6,300.00	45.00	4,050.00
33	TREE PROTECTION FENCE	2,025	LF	0.90	1,822.50	2.69	5,447.25	1.00	2,025.00	2.00	4,050.00	3.00	6,075.00
34	STORM DRAIN OUTLET PROTECTION (RIPRAP TYPE 3)	1	TN	135.00	135.00	725.00	725.00	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	300.00	300.00
35	GRASSING	1	AC	1,685.00	1,685.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
36	CONTINGENCY	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
				Total Base Bid: 246,284.60		Total Base Bid: 330,336.41		Total Base Bid: 360,367.00		Total Base Bid: 367,240.00		Total Base Bid: 551,788.00	
				Bid Form Amount: 246,284.60		Bid Form Amount: 324,951.01		Bid Form Amount: 360,367.00		Bid Form Amount: 367,240.00		Bid Form Amount: 551,788.00	
				Difference: 0.00		Difference: 5,385.40		Difference: 0.00		Difference: 0.00		Difference: 0.00	